
SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Score Summary

SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 1 Oct 2022
Open
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 437.06 Brett Worner 425.08 Steve Hurley 424.05

Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Julie Chesworth 344.01 Stacey Evans 340.01 Elizabeth Ellis 333.04

Juniors 15 and over
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Conner Ellis 162.01   0 #N/A

AAA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Don Chesworth 437.06 Brett Worner 425.08 Steve Hurley 424.05

AA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Kerry Guinea 378.04 Julie Chesworth 344.01 Kevin Barrington 338.01

A Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Stephen  Ellis 368.01 Elizabeth Ellis 333.04 Glenn Rickard 295.01

B Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Second Score Name Score
Les Challacombe 339.02     

C Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Stacey Evans 340.01 Robyn Barrington 167.01 Conner Ellis 162.01

Event
100m SFP 50M - SFP (7-10) 25M - SFP (7-10) RAPID FIRE
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Jim Buckley 91.1 Steve Hurley 89.1 Don Chesworth 94.4

Event
100m Buff Head
Name Score
Steve Hurley 48

2022 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 2 Oct 2022
Open
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Brett Worner 452.06 James Hay 452.04 Steve Hurley 447.05

Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 372.02 Julie Chesworth 339.02 Stacey Evans 257

AAA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Brett Worner 452.06 James Hay 452.04 Steve Hurley 447.05

AA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Kevin Barrington 407.03 Kerry Guinea 373.03 Allan  McDonald 349.02

A Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 372.02 Stephen  Ellis 353 Glenn Rickard 321

B Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Les Challacombe 385.02     

C Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Stacey Evans 257 Robyn Barrington 208   

Event
100m SFP 50M - SFP (7-10) 50M - SFP  RAPID FIRE
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Brett Worner 98.3 Kim Knapp 94 James Hay 80.1

Event
100m Buff Head
Name Score Tie Break with James Hay 6 tens to 5 tens
Brett Worner 92.1
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 3 Oct 2022
Open
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Steve Hurley 305.05 Joel Evans 301.03 Brett Worner 273.02

Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 177.02 Julie Chesworth 144.02 Stacey Evans 116

AAA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Steve Hurley 305.05 Joel Evans 301.03 Don Chesworth 263.02

AA Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Brett Worner 273.02 James Hay 255.01 Jim Ellis 224.04

A Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Les Challacombe 256 Robert Crosby 222.02 Glenn Rickard 198.01

B Grade

C Grade
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Tim Jones 239.02 Stephen  Ellis 199 Elizabeth Ellis 177.02

Event
100m Bear 50M - Fox Head 50m RAPID FIRE
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Joel Evans 47.1 Steve Hurley 44.1 Joel Evans 42.1
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2022 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Two Gun
Two Gun Open

First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Brett Worner 877.14 Steve Hurley 871.1 Don Chesworth 865.07

Two Gun Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 705.06 Julie Chesworth 683.03 Stacey Evans 597.01

Three Gun
Three Gun Open

First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Steve Hurley 1176.15 Brett Worner 1150.16 Don Chesworth 1128.09

Three Gun Ladies
First Second Third
Name Score Name Score Name Score
Elizabeth Ellis 882.08 Julie Chesworth 827.05 Stacey Evans 713.01

National Lever Action Teams Match
POSITION TEAM BUFF HEAD FOX HEAD Total

1 NSW 46 44.1 172.1

2 QLD 48.2 37.1 167.4

3 WA 49.3 26 151.3

4 NT 33 36.1 149.2

36

35.1

40

45

FOX HEAD

36

46.1

FERAL CAT

46

36
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 1 Oct 2022 SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

Medal 1 
T1-T4

Medal 2 
T2-T5

Total

A1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 43 47 40.1 44 42.1 45 82 94.4 87 89.01 437.06
A2 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 22LR 39 40 39.1 9 10.1 36 42 77.1 48 50.01 292.03
A3 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22M 42 49.1 41 42 45.1 34.1 63.2 88.1 84 94.02 404.06
A4 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 42 47.2 46.1 43 33 38 59 70.1 85 80.02 378.04
A5 James Hay AAA Adult WA 22LR 44 45.2 44.1 26 45.2 45.1 84 58.1 70 90.04 391.07
A6 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 22LR 36 41 31 7 27 42.1 31 80 43 68 295.01
A7 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 22M 43.1 44.1 37 42 42 32 74 89.2 85.01 86.01 403.04
A8 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 25 18 25 17 17.1 7 33 25 42 35.01 167.01
A9 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 22LR 42.1 39 28 31 34.1 27.1 56 76.1 73.01 73.01 333.04

A10 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 22M 37 39 48 44 45.1 46.1 84.1 81.2 81 84.01 424.05
B1 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 32 32 33 41 44 41 61 60.1 73 76 344.01
B2 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22LR 43 37 41 33 34 26.1 46 78 76 71 338.01
B3 Les Challacombe B Adult Qld 22LR 19 19 18.1 47.1 37 44 75 80 66.01 56 339.02
B4 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22M 42.1 32 38.1 42 34 42 73 87.1 84.01 66 390.03
B5 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 22LR 40 45.1 36 46 37.2 38.2 90.1 93.2 86 82.03 425.08
B6 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 22LR 42 36.1 35 37 35.1 36.1 69 81.1 79 71.02 371.04
B7 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 22LR 43 37 25 25 18 40 74 78.1 68 55 340.01
B8 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 22LR 44 41.1 40 41 42 41.1 74.1 82 85 83.01 405.03
B9 Stephen  Ellis A Adult WA 22M 38 35 31 42 44.1 30 70 78 80 79.01 368.01

B10 Conner Ellis C Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 23 10 6 0 14 18 30 61.1 23 24 162.01
B11 Tim Jones A Adult WA 22LR 29 22 33 24 34 38 38.1 63 53 56 281.01

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T4* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min T8 25m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 10 sec

T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T5** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 0

T3 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Sitting Post 2 min T6 50m Large Rabbit (LA12) Standing Unsupported 1 min 0
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 2 Oct 2022
Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9

Medal 1 
T1-T5

Medal 2 
T2-T6

Total

A1 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 222 44 44.1 70 44 40 45 40 72 84 89.01 399.01
A2 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 40.1 33 59.1 45 17 41 46 58 57.01 74 339.02
A3 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 222 43 46 78.2 21 44.1 37 50 54 87.01 83 373.0
A4 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 222 49.1 46 88 45 44 36 50 70 93.01 82 428.01
A5 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 222 45.1 41 75 44 30 42.1 29 43 75.01 83.01 349.02
A6 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 31 35 61 37 33 43 33 48 64 78 321
A7 Les Challacombe B Adult Qld 218Bee 44 41 73 35 45.1 44.1 40 63 89.01 85.01 385.02
A8 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 222 49.2 46.1 83.1 45 43 33 29 64 92.02 79.01 392.04
A9 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243 44 37.1 91.1 45 45.1 44 49 52 89.01 81.01 407.03

A10 Tim Jones A Adult WA 218IMP 20 33 43 25 42 28 42 56 62 61 289
B1 James Hay AAA Adult WA 222 48 49 92.1 48.2 45 42 48 80.1 93 91 452.04
B2 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 223 46 47.2 85 46 48 43 48 67 94 90.02 430.02
B3 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222 48 47 74 37 32 35.1 50 77.1 80 82.01 400.02
B4 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 38 35 56 36 18 31 38 5 56 66 257
B5 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 222 47 50.3 87.1 47 45.1 44 50 77 92.01 94.03 447.05
B6 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 222 48.1 47 80.1 46 44 44 48 49 92.01 91 406.02
B7 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 222 38.1 40 86 42 45 33.1 43 45 83.01 73.01 372.02
B8 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223 32 33 43 24 7 16 35 18 39 49 208
B9 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 222 49.1 49.2 92.1 44.1 43.1 45 50 80 92.02 94.02 452.06

B10 Stephen  Ellis A Adult WA 218IMP 44 33 66 40 40 42 36 52 84 75 353

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T5* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min T8 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 15 sec

T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min T6** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 0

T3 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Sitting Post 3 min T7 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Standing Post 3 min 0
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 3 Oct 2022 SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory

Detail Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 Medal Total

A1 Brian Knappstein C Adult NT 30-30 20 23 10 17 0 15 0 30 85
A2 Allan  McDonald A Adult Qld 357M 25 35 24 30 9 18 15 49 156
A3 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218Bee 42.2 36 30.1 35 33 26.1 22 72.03 224.04
A4 Brett Worner AA Adult WA 30-30 41.1 28 37.1 44 47 41 35 78.02 273.02
A5 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 14 30 8 45 29 41.1 31 22 198.01
A6 Robert Crosby A Adult WA 218Bee 37.1 32 27 46.1 36 30 14 64.01 222.02
A7 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 18 44 16 5 33 0 0 34 116
A8 Elizabeth Ellis C Ladies WA 218Bee 27.1 19 32.1 41 34 17 7 59.02 177.02
A9 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 8 7 13 37.1 38 13 28.1 21 144.02

A10 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 38.2 0 37 42 38 43 22 75.02 220.02
B1 James Hay AA Adult WA 218Bee 16 43 36 43 34 45.1 38 52 255.01
B2 Darcy Imhoff C Adult NT 218Bee 25.1 13 17.1 26 44 33 8 42.02 166.02
B3 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 25-35 40 41 34.1 30 37 41 21 74.01 244.01
B4 Stephen  Ellis C Adult WA 218Bee 29 22 31 37 46 14 20 60 199
B5 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 218Bee 29 42 40 46 50 34 15 69 256
B6 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 43.1 48 27 45.1 28 41 31 70.01 263.02
B7 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 219Z 46.1 40 44.1 46.1 49 41 39.2 90.02 305.05
B8 Kim Knapp AA Adult WA 30-30 32 27 16 29 42 44 22 48 212
B9 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 219Z 47.1 44 42 47.1 36 43 42.1 89.01 301.03

B10 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 28 23 25 30 45 28 16.1 53 195.01
B11 Tim Jones C Adult WA 30-30 44.1 35 16 40 36 36 32.1 60.01 239.02

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets

T1* 100m Bear (LA2) Any Field Position 5 min T4 50m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Post 30 sec T7 50m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Unsupported 15 Sec

T2 100m Goat (LA4) Sitting Post 2 min T5 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Sitting Unsupported 2 min

T3* 50m Fox Head (LA3) Standing Unsupported 5 min T6 50m Pig (LA6) Standing Unsupported 30 Sec
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 1 Oct 2022
Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 437.06
2 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 22LR 425.08
3 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 22M 424.05
4 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 22LR 405.03
5 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22M 404.06
6 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 22M 403.04
7 James Hay AAA Adult WA 22LR 391.07
8 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22M 390.03
9 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 378.04

10 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 22LR 371.04
11 Stephen  Ellis A Adult WA 22M 368.01
12 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 344.01
13 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 22LR 340.01
14 Les Challacombe B Adult Qld 22LR 339.02
15 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22LR 338.01
16 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 22LR 333.04
17 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 22LR 295.01
18 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 22LR 292.03
19 Tim Jones A Adult WA 22LR 281.01
20 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 167.01
21 Conner Ellis C Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 162.01

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 344.01
2 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 22LR 340.01
3 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 22LR 333.04
4 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 167.01

Junior 15 and Over Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Conner Ellis C Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 162.01
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SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 1 Oct 2022
Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total
AAA

1 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 22LR 437.06
2 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 22LR 425.08
3 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 22M 424.05
4 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 22LR 405.03
5 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 22M 404.06
6 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 22M 403.04
7 James Hay AAA Adult WA 22LR 391.07
8 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 22M 390.03
9 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 22LR 371.04

AA
1 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 22LR 378.04
2 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 22LR 344.01
3 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 22LR 338.01
4 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 22LR 292.03
A
1 Stephen  Ellis A Adult WA 22M 368.01
2 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 22LR 333.04
3 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 22LR 295.01
4 Tim Jones A Adult WA 22LR 281.01
B
1 Les Challacombe B Adult Qld 22LR 339.02
C
1 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 22LR 340.01
2 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 22LR 167.01
3 Conner Ellis C Jnr >=15 WA 22LR 162.01
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 2 Oct 2022
Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 222 452.06
2 James Hay AAA Adult WA 222 452.04
3 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 222 447.05
4 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 223 430.02
5 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 222 428.01
6 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243 407.03
7 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 222 406.02
8 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222 400.02
9 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 222 399.01

10 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 222 392.04
11 Les Challacombe B Adult Qld 218Bee 385.02
12 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 222 373.03
13 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 222 372.02
14 Stephen  Ellis A Adult WA 218IMP 353
15 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 222 349.02
16 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 339.02
17 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 321
18 Tim Jones A Adult WA 218IMP 289
19 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 257
20 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223 208

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 222 372.02
2 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 339.02
3 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 257
4 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223 208
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SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 2 Oct 2022
Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total
AAA

1 Brett Worner AAA Adult WA 222 452.06
2 James Hay AAA Adult WA 222 452.04
3 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 222 447.05
4 Kim Knapp AAA Adult WA 223 430.02
5 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 222 428.01
6 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 222 406.02
7 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 222 400.02
8 Jim Ellis AAA Adult NSW 222 399.01
9 Robert Crosby AAA Adult WA 222 392.04

AA
1 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 243 407.03
2 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 222 373.03
3 Allan  McDonald AA Adult Qld 222 349.02
4 Julie Chesworth AA Ladies NSW 218Bee 339.02
A
1 Elizabeth Ellis A Ladies WA 222 372.02
2 Stephen  Ellis A Adult WA 218IMP 353
3 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 321
4 Tim Jones A Adult WA 218IMP 289
B
1 Les Challacombe B Adult Qld 218Bee 385.02
C
1 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 257
2 Robyn Barrington C Ladies NSW 223 208
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 3 Oct 2022
Open Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 219Z 305.05
2 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 219Z 301.03
3 Brett Worner AA Adult WA 30-30 273.02
4 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 263.02
5 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 218Bee 256
6 James Hay AA Adult WA 218Bee 255.01
7 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 25-35 244.01
8 Tim Jones C Adult WA 30-30 239.02
9 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218Bee 224.04

10 Robert Crosby A Adult WA 218Bee 222.02
11 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 220.02
12 Kim Knapp AA Adult WA 30-30 212
13 Stephen  Ellis C Adult WA 218Bee 199
14 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 198.01
15 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 195.01
16 Elizabeth Ellis C Ladies WA 218Bee 177.02
17 Darcy Imhoff C Adult NT 218Bee 166.02
18 Allan  McDonald A Adult Qld 357M 156
19 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 144.02
20 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 116
21 Brian Knappstein C Adult NT 30-30 85

Ladies Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis C Ladies WA 218Bee 177.02
2 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 144.02
3 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 116
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SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 3 Oct 2022
Grade Ranking
Place Name Grade Class Jnr State Calibre Total
AAA

1 Steve Hurley AAA Adult WA 219Z 305.05
2 Joel Evans AAA Adult WA 219Z 301.03
3 Don Chesworth AAA Adult NSW 25-35 263.02
4 Jim Buckley AAA Adult NSW 25-35 244.01

AA
1 Brett Worner AA Adult WA 30-30 273.02
2 James Hay AA Adult WA 218Bee 255.01
3 Jim Ellis AA Adult NSW 218Bee 224.04
4 Kevin Barrington AA Adult NSW 25-35 220.02
5 Kim Knapp AA Adult WA 30-30 212
6 Kerry Guinea AA Adult Qld 218Bee 195.01
A
1 Les Challacombe A Adult Qld 218Bee 256
2 Robert Crosby A Adult WA 218Bee 222.02
3 Glenn Rickard A Adult WA 30-30 198.01
4 Allan  McDonald A Adult Qld 357M 156
5 Julie Chesworth A Ladies NSW 218Bee 144.02
B
C
1 Tim Jones C Adult WA 30-30 239.02
2 Stephen  Ellis C Adult WA 218Bee 199
3 Elizabeth Ellis C Ladies WA 218Bee 177.02
4 Darcy Imhoff C Adult NT 218Bee 166.02
5 Stacey Evans C Ladies WA 218Bee 116
6 Brian Knappstein C Adult NT 30-30 85

Page 2 of 2 



2022 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Two Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total
1 Brett Worner 425.08 452.06 877.14
2 Steve Hurley 424.05 447.05 871.1
3 Don Chesworth 437.06 428.01 865.07
4 James Hay 391.07 452.04 843.11
5 Joel Evans 403 406.02 809.06
6 Jim Buckley 404.06 400.02 804.08
7 Kim Knapp 371.04 430.02 801.06
8 Robert Crosby 405.03 392.04 797.07
9 Jim Ellis 390.03 399.01 789.04

10 Kerry Guinea 378.04 373.03 751.07
11 Kevin Barrington 338.01 407.03 745.04
12 Les Challacombe 339.02 385.02 724.04
13 Stephen  Ellis 368.01 353 721.01
14 Elizabeth Ellis 333.04 372.02 705.06
15 Julie Chesworth 344.01 339.02 683.03
16 Allan  McDonald 292.03 349.02 641.05
17 Glenn Rickard 295.01 321 616.01
18 Stacey Evans 340.01 257 597.01
19 Tim Jones 281.01 289 570.01
20 Robyn Barrington 167.01 208 375.01
21 Conner Ellis 162.01 162.01

Two Gun Ladies Scores
Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis 333.04 372.02 705.06
2 Julie Chesworth 344.01 339.02 683.03
3 Stacey Evans 340.01 257 597.01
4 Robyn Barrington 167.01 208 375.01

Two Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores
Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Total

1 Conner Ellis 162.01 162.01
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2022 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory
Three Gun Open Scores

Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total
1 Steve Hurley 424.05 447.05 305.05 1176.15
2 Brett Worner 425.08 452.06 273.02 1150.16
3 Don Chesworth 437.06 428.01 263.02 1128.09
4 Joel Evans 403.04 406.02 301.03 1110.09
5 James Hay 391.07 452.04 255.01 1098.12
6 Jim Buckley 404.06 400.02 244.01 1048.09
7 Robert Crosby 405.03 392.04 222.02 1019.09
8 Jim Ellis 390.03 399.01 224.04 1013.08
9 Kim Knapp 371.04 430.02 212 1013.06

10 Les Challacombe 339.02 385.02 256 980.04
11 Kevin Barrington 338.01 407.03 220.02 965.06
12 Kerry Guinea 378.04 373.03 195.01 946.08
13 Stephen  Ellis 368.01 353 199 920.01
14 Elizabeth Ellis 333.04 372.02 177.02 882.08
15 Julie Chesworth 344.01 339.02 144.02 827.05
16 Glenn Rickard 295.01 321 198.01 814.02
17 Tim Jones 281.01 289 239.02 809.03
18 Allan  McDonald 292.03 349.02 156 797.05
19 Stacey Evans 340.01 257 116 713.01
20 Robyn Barrington 167.01 208 375.01
21 Darcy Imhoff 166.02 166.02
22 Conner Ellis 162.01 162.01

Three Gun Ladies Scores
Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Elizabeth Ellis 333.04 372.02 177.02 882.08
2 Julie Chesworth 344.01 339.02 144.02 827.05
3 Stacey Evans 340.01 257 116 713.01
4 Robyn Barrington 167.01 208 375.01

Three Gun Junior 15 and Over Scores
Place Name Rimfire Centre Fire Classic Total

1 Conner Ellis 162.01 162.01
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2022 SSAA National Lever Action Championship
Location SSAA Alice Springs Northern Territory

Course of Fire
SSAA NATIONAL RIMFIRE Sat 1 Oct 2022
EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds

T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds

T3 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Sitting Post 2 min 5 rounds
T4* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)

T5** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)
T6 50m Large Rabbit (LA12) Standing Unsupported 1 min 5 rounds
T7 50m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Unsupported 30 sec 2 x 5 rounds
T8 25m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 10 sec 2 x 5 rounds (7-10 Only)

SSAA NATIONAL CENTREFIRE Sun 2 Oct 2022
EVENT RANGE TARGET POSITION TIME Rounds
T1* 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T2** 100m Slow Fire Pistol (13M) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T3 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Sitting Post 3 min 2 x 5 rounds
T4* 100m Goat (LA4) Standing Post 3 min 5 rounds
T5* 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)
T6** 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds (7-10 Only)
T7 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Standing Post 3 min 5 rounds
T8 50m Slow Fire Pistol (14N) Standing Unsupported 15 sec 2 x 5 rounds

SSAA NATIONAL CLASSIC CALIBRE  Mon 3 Oct 2022
EVENT RANGE TARGET Position Time Rounds

T1* 100m Bear (LA2) Any Field Position 5 min 5 rounds
T2 100m Goat (LA4) Sitting Post 2 min 5 rounds

T3* 50m Fox Head (LA3) Standing Unsupported 5 min 5 rounds
T4 50m Buffalo Head (LA1) Standing Post 30 sec 5 rounds
T5 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Sitting Unsupported 2 min 5 rounds
T6 50m Pig (LA6) Standing Unsupported 30 Sec 5 rounds
T7 50m Small Bear (LA2) Standing Unsupported 15 Sec 5 rounds

National Teams
Monday  7th October, 2019. To be shot after the completion of the Centrefire match
Event Dist Target Position Time Rounds

T1 100m Buffalo Head (LA1) Any Field Position 2 min 5 rounds
T2 50m Large Rabbit (LA12) Sitting Post 2 min 5 rounds
T3 50m Feral Cat (LA7) Standing Unsupported 2 min 5 rounds
T4 25m Fox Head (LA3) Standing Unsupported 10 sec 5 rounds

Events * and ** are the National Proficency Medal Targets
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